No

Crew

1 Malcolm Davey/ Neil Andrews

2 John Haygarth/ Robert

Hargreaves

3 Stephen Byrne/ David Byrne

4 Malcolm Mackay/ Marc Crack

5 David Garstang/ Michael

Garstang

David Alexander/ Callum
Alexander

Brian Bradley/ Michael
Marsland

8 Alan Hawdon/ Lynn Hawdon

9 Paul Bowness / Esther

10

11

12

13

Bowness

Matt Flynn / Rob Bryn
“Chicken” Jones

Louis Baines/ Barry Allman

Stephen Short/ James
Greenhough

Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage

Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Car
MG MGB
Opel Kadett Rallye

Austin Healey Sprite
MINI CLUBMAN 1275GT

Ford Fiesta

Fiat Uno

VW Golf

Peugeot 205 Gti
Mazda Mx5

Subaru Impreza sti ra
Peugeot 106 Rallye maximum
wheel spin

Proton Coupe Evo

Suzuki Ignis Sport

CC Class Club

1800
1900

1275
1293
1300

1301

2000

1600
1800

2495

1600

1834

1470

Final

H1
H2

H2
H3
H3

H4

H4

H4

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
APMCC
APMCC/ KLMC

CDMC
KIRKBY LONSDALE/ CDMC
APMCC/ KLMC

KLMC
KLMC

Durham AC
Wigton mc

CDMC/ CDMC, CVMC, Wigan MC
Clitheroe and District MC
YWMC/ YWMC & APMCC

KLMC
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No
14

15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Crew

Quentin James/ Thomas
Howe

David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Steve Cotton/ Rod Carter

John Gornall/ Martin Gornall

Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler
Barry Young/ Simon Mills
Neil Raven/ Claire Raven
Tony Harrison/ Nick Townley
Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler

David Wainwright/ Yvonne
Wainwright

Tom Craddock / Rita Newit
Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts

Andrew Dodd/ Mark Freeman

Pete Jagger/ Andy Stewart
Steve Flynn/ lan Farnworth
James Durkin / Pete Phena
Johns Gribbins / Colin Blunt
Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg

lan Eland/ George Eland
Daniel Jones/ Sion Rowlands
Ben Mitton / Matthew Furbush

Car
Citroen C2 GT

Mazda MX5

Subaru Impreza

Peugeot 206 GTI

Renault Clio
Renault Clio
Citreon Saxo vtr
proton compact
Peugeot 106 rallye

Proton Satria

Ford Escort
Mini Cooper
Toyota MR2

Peugeot 205 Rallye
MG ZR

Fiesta St150
peugeot 205
Vauxhall Corsa
Proton Satria
Mazda Mx5

Rover metro Rover 100

CC Class Club

1587

2000
2457

1998

2000
2000
1600
1600
1568

0

2000
1598
1800

1360
1396
1999
1900
1598
1800
1800

M

M

<

n I £ 2 LL

w mw

w nu nu n no nuo nuom

CDMC

CDMC

Regardless, CDMC, GPMC, PMC/
CDMC

Clitheroe & DMC, Regardless/ CDMC,
Regardless

CDMC

Cdmc

APMCC & CDMC
cdmc/kimc/ cdmc
Cdmc
Ripon/APMCC

Clithero
CDMC KLMC/ KLMC

Wolverhampton and South
Staffordshire Car Club

Clitheroe & DMC/ APMCC
Clitheroe & district M.C./ CDMC
CDMC/ Apmcc

clitheroe

Apmcc

CDMC

Apmcc

Cdmc

Entrant/Sponsor



No
35

36
37
38
39
40
41

42

43
44
45

There are 45 entries, and 44 starters

Crew

Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-
Jones

Stephen Price/ John Pinder
Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate
David Oconnor/ Stuart Davis
Jeremy Dale/ Katrina Dale
Sam Mitton/ Stephen Hardy
Matthew Hewlett/ Callum
Briggs

Marc Mathison / Oliver
Mathison

Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison
Peter Wilkinson/ Mairi Olivier
Michael Hill/ John Hill

Car
puegeot 205

Nissan Micra

FORD FIESTA ST 150
MAZDA MX5

Alfa Romeo 145
Austin Morris Mini
peugeot 106 GTI

Proton Satria

mazda mx5
suzuki swift sport

Ford Escort

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1600

1300
2
2000
1998
998
1568

1600
0

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

N

Zz Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z

H1

apmcc

APMCC

C&AMC

KLMC AND WIGTON/ KLMC
CDMC

CDMC

cdmc

Cdmc

APMCC
cdmc
KLMC

Entrant/Sponsor


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Final Individual Times in Position Order for Morning to MTC 2
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalty Total Pos Pos
33 S Daniel Jones/ Sion Rowlands 0:32 3:34 2:20 1:43 1:03 0:36 1:33 0:10 11:31 1 1
Car 33 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit cone
13 M Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage 0:33 4:01 2:11 1:58 1:03 0:37 1:27 11:50
12 M Stephen Short/ James Greenhough 0:33 4:10 2:07 2:01 1:03 0:39 1:30 12:03
10 M Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones 0:35 3:46 2:04 1:53 1:10 0:39 1:43 0:20 12:10
Car 10 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit gatepost
0:10 for Hit cone
41 N Matthew Hewlett/ Callum Briggs 0:33 3:48 2:22 2:00 1:08 0:37 1:45 12:13 1 5
15 M David Pedley/ Grace Pedley 0:33 357 2:11 1:55 1:18 0:37 1:53 12:24 4 6
22 M Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler 0:35 3:48 2:12 2:35 1:06 0:36 1:32 12:24 5 7
19 M Barry Young/ Simon Mills 0:33 4:.07 2:24 2:09 1:15 0:43 1:42 12:53 6 8
42 N Marc Mathison / Oliver Mathison 0:35 4:14 2:29 2:06 1:14 0:42 1:39 12:59 2 9
25 S Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts 0:35 3:56 2:54 2:04 1:08 0:38 1:36 0:10 13:01 2 10
Car 25 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit cone
14 M Quentin James/ Thomas Howe 0:35 4:12 2:26 2:10 1:20 0:40 1:42 13:05 7 11
16 M Steve Cotton/ Rod Carter 0:33 3:28 2:05 2:00 2:44 0:36 1:30 0:10 13:06 8 12

Car 16 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Struck bale
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Car Cls
43 N
5 H3
H2

17 M
8 H4
9 M
20 M
35 N
34 S
4 H3
24 H3
38 N
30 S
18 M
21 M
40 N
32 S

Crew

Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison

David Garstang/ Michael Garstang

Stephen Byrne/ David Byrne

John Gornall/ Martin Gornall

Alan Hawdon/ Lynn Hawdon

Paul Bowness / Esther Bowness

Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones

Ben Mitton / Matthew Furbush

Malcolm Mackay/ Marc Crack

Tom Craddock / Rita Newit

David Oconnor/ Stuart Davis
Johns Gribbins / Colin Blunt

Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler

Tony Harrison/ Nick Townley

Sam Mitton/ Stephen Hardy
lan Eland/ George Eland

1
0:36
0:33
0:34
0:35

0:35

0:35
0:32
0:38

0:34

0:35
0:36

0:41
0:36
0:36
0:35

0:38
0:39

2
4:35
4:25
4:41
4:10

4:10

4:36
4:07
4:09

3:49

4:08
3:57

4:59
3:45
4:17
4:12

4:24
4:19

3 4 5 6 7
2:16 2:05 1:12 0:39 1:47
2:33 1:55 1:19 0:39 1:47
2:20 2:05 1:23 0:36 1:36
2:23 2:29 1:16 0:41 1:32

Car 17 Penalty details:-
2:35 2:15 1:10 0:53 1:33

Car 8 Penalty details:-
2:30 2:13 1:10 0:36 2:01
2:22 1:56 1:10 0:35 3:00
2:39 2:07 1:14 0:46 1:44
Car 35 Penalty details:-

2:11 2:03 3:00 0:37 1:36

Car 34 Penalty details:-
2:23 2:01 3:00 0:48 1:30
2:07 2:09 3:00 0:38 1:53

Car 24 Penalty details:-
2:42 2:32 1:17 0:38 1:43
3:25 2:00 3:00 0:35 1:38
2:44 2:13 1:30 0:44 3:00
2:41 2:15 3:00 0:36 1:46

Car 21 Penalty details:-
2:56 2:10 3:00 0:41 1:54
2:50 2:19 3:00 0:46 1:48

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
13:10 3 13
13:11 1 14
13:15 1 15
0:10 13:16 9 16

0:10 for Hit cone
0:20 13:31 1 17
0:20 for Hit cone; Failed to stop astride
13:41 10 18
13:42 11 19
0:30 13:47 4 20

0:10 for Hit cone

0:20 for Hit 2 cones

0:10 14:00 3 21

0:10 for Hit cone
14:25 22
0:10 14:30 23

0:10 for Hit cone
14:32 5 24
14:59 25
15:04 12 26
0:10 15:15 13 27

0:10 for Hit cone
15:43 28
0:10 15:51 29



Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 32 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Failed to stop astride
1 H1 Malcolm Davey/ Neil Andrews 0:34 4:09 2:37 2:02 3:00 0:44 3:00 0:10 16:16 1 30
Car 1 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit cone
39 N Jeremy Dale/ Katrina Dale 0:38 4:54 2:38 3:26 3:00 0:42 1:52 17:10 7 31
44 N Peter Wilkinson/ Mairi Olivier 0:36 5:24 3:03 2:31 3:00 0:51 2:17 0:10 17:52 8 32
Car 44 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Failed to stop astride
36 N Stephen Price/ John Pinder 0:36 5:29 3:18 2:22 1:27 3:00 3:00 19:12 9 33
31 S Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg 0:36 10:00 2:12 2:31 1:06 0:42 3:00 0:10 20:17 6 34
Car 31 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Did not stop astride
27 S Pete Jagger/ Andy Stewart 0:35 4:05 10:00 1:59 3:00 0:41 3:00 0:20 23:40 7 35
Car 27 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit cone
0:10 for Hit cone
28 S Steve Flynn/ lan Farnworth 0:35 4:15 2:55 2:13 3:00 0:41 3:00 1F 1F 16:39 8 36
Car 28 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 7F
6 H4 David Alexander/ Callum Alexander 0:36 9:41 2:53 2:15 1:12 0:40 3:00 1F 1F 20:17 2 37
Car 6 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 7F
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7
Gisburn 1 Moss Farm 1 Giggleswick 1 Browsber Lishmans 1 Tony's Place 1 Bricking It 1

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Final Individual Times
Total
Car ClIs Crew Morning
10 M Matt Flynn / Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones 12:10
13 M Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage 11:50
12 M Stephen Short/ James Greenhough 12:03
15 M David Pedley/ Grace Pedley 12:24
41 N Matthew Hewlett/ Callum Briggs 12:13
33 S Daniel Jones/ Sion Rowlands 11:31
17 M John Gornall/ Martin Gornall 13:16
43 N Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison 13:10
16 M Steve Cotton/ Rod Carter 13:06
14 M Quentin James/ Thomas Howe 13:05
42 N Marc Mathison / Oliver Mathison 12:59
3 H2 Stephen Byrne/ David Byrne 13:15

1:31

1:36

1:35

1:32
1:32
1:35
1:32

1:41
1:26
1:41
1:43
1:39

3:12

3:33

3:38

3:37
3:39
3:50
3:38

3:40
3:20
4:03
4:03
4:15

In Position Order

10
2:07

2:05

2:05

2:06
3:04
2:05
2:07

2:10
2:09
2:22
2:37
2:22

11 12 13 14 15
1:03 0:34 1:26 2:05 0:34
Car 10 Penalty details:-
1:02 0:37 1:26 2:11 0:34
Car 13 Penalty details:-
1:03 0:38 1:28 2:07 0:35
Car 12 Penalty details:-

1:04 0:36 1:35 2:04 0:35
1:11 0:36 1:25 2:04 0:34
1:02 0:35 3:00 2:07 0:39
1:10 0:38 1:26 2:12 0:36

Car 17 Penalty details:-
1:07 0:37 1:38 2:15 0:38
3:00 0:34 1:29 1:55 0:31
1:08 0:40 1:41 2:24 0:38
1:22 0:38 1:35 2:14 0:36
1:13 0:37 1:36 2:19 0:38

for Afternoon

0:10 24:52

to MTC 4

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

1

1

0:10 for Did not stop astride

0:10 25:04

2

2

0:10 for Did not stop astride

0:20 25:32
0:10 for Hit cone

3

3

0:10 for Did not stop astride

~N o o1 b

10
11

25:33 4
26:18 1
26:24 1
0:20 26:55 5
0:20 for Did not stop astride
26:56 2
27:30 6
27:42 7
27:47 3
27:54 1

12
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Total Cls OIA

Car ClIs Crew Morning 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Total Pos Pos
4 H3 Malcolm Mackay/ Marc Crack 14:25 1:38 3:45 2:19 1:14 0:39 1:28 2:17 0:36 28:21 1 13
24 H3 Tom Craddock / Rita Newit 14:30 1:35 3:48 2:08 1:16 0:39 1:37 2:12 0:38 0:30 28:53 2 14

Car 24 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Did not stop astride
0:10 for Hit cone

19 M Barry Young/ Simon Mills 12:53 1:33 3:52 2:24 3:00 0:40 1:33 2:09 0:35 0:30 29:09 8 15

Car 19 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit cones
0:10 for Did not stop astride

34 S Ben Mitton / Matthew Furbush 14:00 1:35 3:31 2:11 3:00 0:37 1:31 2:11 0:36 29:12 2 16
8 H4 Alan Hawdon/ Lynn Hawdon 13:31 1:40 3:42 2:17 3:00 0:37 1:38 2:31 0:36 29:32 1 17

M Paul Bowness / Esther Bowness 13:41 1:36 4:16 2:17 3:00 0:36 1:41 2:13 0:37 29:57 9 18
30 S Johns Gribbins / Colin Blunt 14:59 1:43 3:33 2:14 3:00 0:35 1:27 2:08 0:36 30:15 3 19
35 N Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones 13:47 1:41 3:43 2:16 3:00 0:49 2:00 2:23 0:38 30:17 4 20
1 H1 Malcolm Davey/ Neil Andrews 16:16 1:39 3:37 2:19 1:23 0:37 1:44 2:22 0:36 30:33 1 21
40 N Sam Mitton/ Stephen Hardy 15:43 1:57 3:56 2:26 1:29 0:38 1:37 2:19 0:43 30:48 5 22
21 M Tony Harrison/ Nick Townley 15:15 1:37 3:54 2:17 3:00 0:37 1:34 2:13 0:35 31:02 10 23
18 M Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler 15:04 1:44 4:29 2:37 1:24 0:44 1:52 2:32 0:38 31:04 11 24
32 S lan Eland/ George Eland 15:51 1:52 3:52 2:35 1:13 0:42 1:45 2:28 0:38 0:10 31.06 4 25

Car 32 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Did not stop astride

38 N David Oconnor/ Stuart Davis 14:32 1:51 4:16 2:25 1:14 0:40 3:00 2:27 0:41 31.06 6 26
44 N Peter Wilkinson/ Mairi Olivier 17:52 1:54 4:51 2:50 1:18 0:40 1:44 2:30 0:39 34:18 7 27
39 N Jeremy Dale/ Katrina Dale 17:10 1:45 4:26 2:27 3:00 0:40 1:35 2:25 0:43 0:20 34:31 8 28

Car 39 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit cone
0:10 for Hit cone

25 S Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts 13:01 1:36 3:41 10:00 1:44 0:36 1:33 2:12 0:36 34:59 5 29
31 S Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg 20:17 1:37 3:47 2:11 1:05 0:38 3:00 2:11 0:37 35:23 6 30



Total

Car ClIs Crew Morning 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
36 N Stephen Price/ John Pinder 19:12 1:55 4:46 2:43 1:45 0:40 1:42 2:35 0:39
27 S Pete Jagger/ Andy Stewart 23:40 1:46 4:.02 2:30 1:.06 0:45 1:45 2:23 0:39
22 M Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler 12:24 10:00 3:43 2:17 1:06 0:36 1:28 2:09 0:34
Car 22 Penalty detalils:-
6 H4 David Alexander/ Callum Alexander 1F 20:17 1:50 4:31 2:35 1:10 0:40 1:58 2:32 0:39
28 S Steve Flynn/ lan Farnworth 1F 16:39 1:42 3:50 10:00 3:00 0:39 1:39 2:15 0:42

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13

Dunnow 1 Moss Farm 2 Giggleswick 2 Lishmans 2 Tony's Place 2 Bricking It 2

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
35:57 9 31
38:36 7 32
1F 1F34:17 12 33
1F for Missed Test 8F

1F 36:12 2 34
1F 40:26 8 35

Test 14 Test 15
Dunnow 2 Gisburn 2

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

1

o 01~ W

10

11

H1

H2

H2
H3
H3
H4

H4
H4

Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Final Individual Times
Crew 1
Malcolm Davey/ Neil Andrews 0:34
John Haygarth/ Robert Hargreaves 0:32
Stephen Byrne/ David Byrne 0:34
Malcolm Mackay/ Marc Crack 0:35
David Garstang/ Michael Garstang 0:33
David Alexander/ Callum Alexander 0:36
Brian Bradley/ Michael Marsland 0:36
Alan Hawdon/ Lynn Hawdon 0:35
Paul Bowness / Esther Bowness 0:35
Matt Flynn / Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones 0:35
Louis Baines/ Barry Allman 0:34

In Starting Order

4:09

3:47

4:41
4:08
4:25
9:41

9:00
4:10

4:36
3:46

3
2:37

2:20
2:23
2:33
2:53

3:32
2:35

2:30
2:04

4 5 6 7
2:02 3:00 0:44 3:00
Car 1 Penalty details:-
1:56
Car 2 Penalty detalils:-
2:05 1:23 0:36 1:36
2:01 3:00 0:48 1:30
1:55 1:19 0:39 1:47
2:15 1:12 0:40 3:00
Car 6 Penalty details:-

2:15 1:10 0:53 1:33
Car 8 Penalty detalils:-
2:13 1:10 0:36 2:01
1:53 1:10 0:39 1:43
Car 10 Penalty details:-

for Morning to MTC 2

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
0:10 16:16 1 30

0:10 for Hit cone
1F 3 punctures in 4 tests
1F for Missed Test 3F

13:15 1 15
14:25 2 22
13:11 1 14
1F 1F 20:17 2 37
1F for Missed Test 7F
Retired
0:20 13:31 1 17

0:20 for Hit cone; Failed to stop astride
13:41 10 18
0:20 12:10 3 4

0:10 for Hit gatepost
0:10 for Hit cone

Contact with rock
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Car Cls
12 M
13 M
14 M
15 M
16 M
17 M
18 M
19 M
20 M
21 M
22 M
23 S
24 H3
25 S
26 S
27 S
28 S

Crew

Stephen Short/ James Greenhough
Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage
Quentin James/ Thomas Howe
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley

Steve Cotton/ Rod Carter

John Gornall/ Martin Gornall
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler
Barry Young/ Simon Mills
Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Tony Harrison/ Nick Townley

Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright

Tom Craddock / Rita Newit

Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts

Andrew Dodd/ Mark Freeman

Pete Jagger/ Andy Stewart

Steve Flynn/ lan Farnworth

1
0:33
0:33
0:35
0:33
0:33

0:35

0:36

0:33

0:32

0:35

0:35

0:35

0:36

0:35

0:32

0:35

0:35

2
4:10
4:01
4:12
3:57
3:28

4:10

4:17

4:07

4:07

4:12

3:48

4:06

3:57

3:56

4:16

4:05

4:15

3 4 5 6 7
2:07 2:01 1:03 0:39 1:30
2:11 1:58 1:03 0:37 1:27
2:26 2:10 1:20 0:40 1:42
2:11 1:55 1:18 0:37 1:53
2:05 2:00 2:44 0:36 1:30

Car 16 Penalty details:-
2:23 2:29 1:16 0:41 1:32

Car 17 Penalty details:-
2:44 2:13 1:30 0:44 3:00
2:24 2:09 1:15 0:43 1:42
2:22 1:56 1:10 0:35 3:00
2:41 2:15 3:00 0:36 1:46

Car 21 Penalty details:-
2:12 2:35 1:.06 0:36 1:32
2:24 2:17
2:07 2:09 3:00 0:38 1:53

Car 24 Penalty details:-
2:54 2:04 1:08 0:38 1:36

Car 25 Penalty details:-
2:19

10:00 1:59 3:00 0:41 3:00

Car 27 Penalty details:-

2:55 2:13 3:00 0:41 3:00

Total
12:03
11:50
13:05
12:24
0:10 13:06
0:10 for Struck bale
0:10 13:16
0:10 for Hit cone
15:04
12:53
13:42
15:15

Penalty

0:10
0:10 for Hit cone
12:24

Retired

0:10 14:30
0:10 for Hit cone

0:10
0:10 for Hit cone
Punctures

23:40

13:01

0:20
0:10 for Hit cone
0:10 for Hit cone
1F 1F 16:39

Cls
Pos

o A~ N DN

12

6
11
13

O/A
Pos

11

12

16

26

19
27

23

10

35

36



Car Cls
29 S
30 S
31 S
32 S
33 S
34 S
35 N
36 N
37 N
38 N
39 N
40 N
41 N
42 N
43 N
44 N

Crew

James Durkin / Pete Phena
Johns Gribbins / Colin Blunt
Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg

lan Eland/ George Eland

Daniel Jones/ Sion Rowlands

Ben Mitton / Matthew Furbush

Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones

Stephen Price/ John Pinder
Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate
David Oconnor/ Stuart Davis
Jeremy Dale/ Katrina Dale

Sam Mitton/ Stephen Hardy
Matthew Hewlett/ Callum Briggs
Marc Mathison / Oliver Mathison
Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison

Peter Wilkinson/ Mairi Olivier

0:36
0:36

0:39

0:32

0:34

0:38

0:36
0:33
0:41
0:38
0:38
0:33
0:35
0:36
0:36

3:45
10:00

4:19

3:34

3:49

4:09

5:29
4:36
4:59
4:54
4:24
3:48
4:14
4:35
5:24

3

3:25
2:12

2:50

2:20

2:11

2:39

3:18
10:00
2:42
2:38
2:56
2:22
2:29
2:16
3:03

4 5 6 7
Car 28 Penalty details:-

2:00 3:00 0:35 1:38
2:31 1:06 0:42 3:00
Car 31 Penalty details:-
2:19 3:00 0:46 1:48
Car 32 Penalty detalils:-
1:43 1:03 0:36 1:33
Car 33 Penalty detalils:-
2:03 3:00 0:37 1:36
Car 34 Penalty details:-
2:07 1:14 0:46 1:44
Car 35 Penalty details:-

2:22 1:27 3:00 3:00

2:32
3:26
2:10
2:00
2:06
2:05 1:12 0:39 1:47
2:31 3:00 0:51 2:17
Car 44 Penalty details:-

1:17
3:00
3:00
1:08
1:14

0:38
0:42
0:41
0:37
0:42

1:43
1:52
1:54
1:45
1:39

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
1F for Missed Test 7F
Non Starter
14:59 4
0:10 20:17 6
0:10 for Did not stop astride
0:10 15:51 5
0:10 for Failed to stop astride
0:10 11:31 1
0:10 for Hit cone
0:10 14:00 3
0:10 for Hit cone
0:30 13:47 4
0:10 for Hit cone
0:20 for Hit 2 cones
19:12 9
Test 3 pop drive shaft
14:32 5
17:10 7
15:43 6
12:13 1
12:59 2
13:10 3
0:10 17:52 8

0:10 for Failed to stop astride

O/A
Pos

25
34

29

21

20

33

24
31
28

13
32



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4

45 H1 Michael Hill/ John Hill 0:36 3:57 4:39

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4
Gisburn 1 Moss Farm 1 Giggleswick 1 Browsber

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST

Test 5
Lishmans 1

Penalty Total
Retired

Test 6
Tony's Place 1

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

Test 7
Bricking It 1
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Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Final Individual Times
Total
Car ClIs Crew Morning
1 H1 Malcolm Davey/ Neil Andrews 16:16
2 H2 John Haygarth/ Robert Hargreaves 1F 6:15
3 H2 Stephen Byrne/ David Byrne 13:15
4 H3 Malcolm Mackay/ Marc Crack 14:25
5 H3 David Garstang/ Michael Garstang 13:11
6 H4 David Alexander/ Callum Alexander 1F 20:17
7 H4 Brian Bradley/ Michael Marsland 13:08
8 H4 Alan Hawdon/ Lynn Hawdon 13:31
9 M Paul Bowness / Esther Bowness 13:41
10 M Matt Flynn / Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones 12:10
11 M Louis Baines/ Barry Allman 0:34
12 M Stephen Short/ James Greenhough 12:03
13 M Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage 11:50

1:39

1:39
1:38
1:39
1:50

1:40
1:36
1:31

1:35

1:36

3:37

4:15
3:45
3:50
4:31

3:42
4:16
3:12

3:38

3:33

10
2:19
10:00
2:22
2:19
2:15
2:35

2:17
2:17
2:07

2:05

2:05

In Starting Order

11
1:23

1:13
1:14
1:16
1:10

3:00
3:00
1:03

12
0:37

0:37
0:39
0:40
0:40

0:37
0:36
0:34

for Afternoon

13
1:44

1:36
1:28
1:41
1:58

1:38
1:41
1:26

14

2:22

2:19
2:17

2:32

2:31

2:13
2:05

15 Penalty

0:36

0:38
0:36

0:39

0:36

0:37
0:34

1:03 0:38 1:28 2:07 0:35

1:02 0:37 1:26 2:11 0:34

0:10

0:20

0:10

to MTC 4
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
30:33 1 21
3 punctures in 4 tests
27:54 1 12
28:21 1 13
Retired
1F 36:12 2 34
Retired
29:32 1 17
29:57 9 18
24:52 1 1

Car 10 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Did not stop astride

Contact with rock

25:32 3

Car 12 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit cone
0:10 for Did not stop astride

25:04 2

Car 13 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Did not stop astride

3

2
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Car Cls
14 M
15 M
16 M
17 M
18 M
19 M
20 M
21 M
22 M
23 S
24 H3
25 S
26 S
27 S
28 S
29 S
30 S
31 S

Crew

Quentin James/ Thomas Howe
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Steve Cotton/ Rod Carter

John Gornall/ Martin Gornall

Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler
Barry Young/ Simon Mills

Neil Raven/ Claire Raven
Tony Harrison/ Nick Townley

Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright
Tom Craddock / Rita Newit

Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts
Andrew Dodd/ Mark Freeman
Pete Jagger/ Andy Stewart
Steve Flynn/ lan Farnworth
James Durkin / Pete Phena
Johns Gribbins / Colin Blunt
Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg

Total
Morning

13:05
12:24
13:06
13:16

15:04
12:53

13:42
15:15

8
1:41
1:32
1:26
1:32

1:44

1:33

1:35
1:37

12:24 10:00

9:22
14:30

13:01
7:07
23:40

1F 16:39

14:59
20:17

1:35

1:36

1:46
1:42

1:43
1:37

9
4:03
3:37
3:20
3:38

4:29

3:52

3:56
3:54
3:43

3:48

3:41

4:02
3:50

3:33
3:47

10
2:22
2:06
2:09
2:07

2:37

2:24

2:12
2:17
2:17

2:08

10:00

2:30
10:00

2:14
2:11

11 12 13 14 15
1:08 0:40 1:41 2:24 0:38
1:04 0:36 1:35 2:04 0:35
3:00 0:34 1:29 1:55 0:31
1:10 0:38 1:26 2:12 0:36

Car 17 Penalty details:-
1:24 0:44 1:52 2:32 0:38
3:00 0:40 1:33 2:09 0:35

Car 19 Penalty details:-

3:00 0:37 1:34 2:13 0:35
1:06 0:36 1:28 2:09 0:34
Car 22 Penalty detalils:-

1:16 0:39 1:37 2:12 0:38
Car 24 Penalty details:-

1:44 0:36 1:33 2:12 0:36

1:06 0:45 1:45 2:23 0:39
3:00 0:39 1:39 2:15 0:42

3:00 0:35 1:27 2:08 0:36
1:05 0:38 3:00 2:11 0:37

O/A
Pos

10

24

Cls

Penalty Total Pos

27:42 7

25:33 4

27:30 6

0:20 26:55 5
0:20 for Did not stop astride

31:04 11

0:30 29:09 8

0:20 for Hit cones

15

0:10 for Did not stop astride

Retired
31:02
1F 1F 34:17

10
12

1F for Missed Test 8F

Retired
0:30 28:53

2

23
33

14

0:20 for Did not stop astride

0:10 for Hit cone

34:59

Punctures
38:36

1F 40:26

Non Starter
30:15
35:23

5

\l

D W

29

32
35

19
30



Total
Car Cls Crew Morning 8 9
32 S lan Eland/ George Eland 15:51 1:52 3:52
33 S Daniel Jones/ Sion Rowlands 11:31 1:35 3:50
34 S Ben Mitton / Matthew Furbush 14:00 1:35 3:31
35 N Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones 13:47 1:41 3:43
36 N Stephen Price/ John Pinder 19:12 1:55 4:46
37 N Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate 15:09
38 N David Oconnor/ Stuart Davis 14:32 1:51 4:16
39 N Jeremy Dale/ Katrina Dale 17:10 1:45 4:26
40 N Sam Mitton/ Stephen Hardy 15:43 1:57 3:56
41 N Matthew Hewlett/ Callum Briggs 12:13 1:32 3:39
42 N Marc Mathison / Oliver Mathison 12:59 1:43 4:03
43 N Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison 13:10 1:41 3:40
44 N Peter Wilkinson/ Mairi Olivier 17:52 1:54 451
45 H1 Michael Hill/ John Hill 9:12
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11
Dunnow 1 Moss Farm 2 Giggleswick 2 Lishmans 2

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST

10
2:35

2:05
2:11
2:16
2:43

2:25
2:27

2:26
3:04
2:37
2:10
2:50
10:00

11 12 13 14 15
1:13 0:42 1:45 2:28 0:38
Car 32 Penalty details:-
1:02 0:35 3:00 2:07 0:39
3:00 0:37 1:31 2:11 0:36
3:00 0:49 2:00 2:23 0:38
1:45 0:40 1:42 2:35 0:39

1:14 0:40 3:00 2:27 0:41
3:00 0:40 1:35 2:25 0:43
Car 39 Penalty detalils:-

1:29 0:38 1:37 2:19 0:43
1:11 0:36 1:25 2:04 0:34
1:22 0:38 1:35 2:14 0:36
1:07 0:37 1:38 2:15 0:38
1:18 0:40 1:44 2:30 0:39

Test 12 Test 13
Tony's Place 2 Bricking It 2

Penalty Total
0:10 31:06

Cls OIA

0:10 for Did not stop astride

26:24
29:12
30:17
35:57

Test 3 pop drive shaft

31:06
0:20 34:31

0:10 for Hit cone
0:10 for Hit cone

30:48
26:18
27:47
26:56
34:18
Retired

Test 14
Dunnow 2

Pos Pos
4 25
1 6
2 16
4 20
9 31
6 26
8 28
5 22
1 5
3 11
2 8
7 27

Test 15

Gishurn 2
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Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Final Individual Times

Car ClIs Crew
Class H1
1 H1 Malcolm Davey/ Neil Andrews

Class H2
3 H2 Stephen Byrne/ David Byrne
Class H3
5 H3 David Garstang/ Michael Garstang
4 H3 Malcolm Mackay/ Marc Crack
24 H3 Tom Craddock / Rita Newit

Class H4
8 H4 Alan Hawdon/ Lynn Hawdon

6 H4 David Alexander/ Callum Alexander

Class M
13 M Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage

0:34

0:34

0:33

0:35

0:36

0:35

0:36

0:33

In Class Order

4:09

4:41

4:25

4:08

3:57

4:10

9:41

4:01

3 4 5 6 7

2:37 2:02 3:00 0:44 3:00
Car 1 Penalty details:-

2:20 2:05 1:23 0:36 1:36

2:33 1:55 1:19 0:39 1:47
2:23 2:01 3:00 0:48 1:30
2:07 2:09 3:00 0:38 1:53

Car 24 Penalty details:-

2:35 2:15 1:10 0:53 1:33
Car 8 Penalty details:-
2:53 2:15 1:12 0:40 3:00
Car 6 Penalty details:-

2:11 1:58 1:03 0:37 1:27

for Morning to MTC 2
Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
0:10 16:16 1 30

0:10 for Hit cone
13:15 1 15
13:11 14
14:25 22
0:10 14:30 23

0:10 for Hit cone
0:20 13:31 1 17
0:20 for Hit cone; Failed to stop astride
1F 1F 20:17 2 37

1F for Missed Test 7F

11:50 1 2
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Car Cls
12 M
10 M
15 M
22 M
19 M
14 M
16 M
17 M

9 M
20 M
18 M
21 M

Class N
41 N
42 N
43 N
35 N

Crew

Stephen Short/ James Greenhough
Matt Flynn / Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones

David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler
Barry Young/ Simon Mills
Quentin James/ Thomas Howe
Steve Cotton/ Rod Carter

John Gornall/ Martin Gornall

Paul Bowness / Esther Bowness
Neil Raven/ Claire Raven
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler

Tony Harrison/ Nick Townley

Matthew Hewlett/ Callum Briggs
Marc Mathison / Oliver Mathison
Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison

Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones

1
0:33
0:35

0:33
0:35
0:33
0:35
0:33

0:35

0:35
0:32
0:36
0:35

0:33
0:35
0:36
0:38

2
4:10
3:46

3:57
3:48
4:07
4:12
3:28

4:10

4:36
4:07
4:17
4:12

3:48
4:14
4:35
4:09

3 4 5 6 7
2:07 2:01 1:03 0:39 1:30
2:04 1:53 1:10 0:39 1:43

Car 10 Penalty details:-

2:11
2:12
2:24
2:26
2:05

1:55
2:35
2:09
2:10 1:20 0:40 1:42
2:00 2:44 0:36 1:30
Car 16 Penalty details:-
2:23 2:29 1:16 0:41 1:32

Car 17 Penalty details:-
2:30 2:13 1:10 0:36 2:01
2:22 1:56 1:10 0:35 3:00
2:44 2:13 1:30 0:44 3:00
2:41 2:15 3:00 0:36 1:46
Car 21 Penalty details:-

1:18
1:06
1:15

0:37
0:36
0:43

1:53
1:32
1:42

2:22 2:00 1:08 0:37 1:45
2:29 2:06 1:14 0:42 1:39
2:16 2:05 1:12 0:39 1:47
2:39 2:07 1:14 0:46 1:44

Car 35 Penalty detalils:-

Penalty Total
12:03
0:20 12:10

0:10 for Hit gatepost
0:10 for Hit cone

12:24
12:24
12:53
13:05
0:10 13:06
0:10 for Struck bale
0:10 13:16
0:10 for Hit cone
13:41
13:42
15:04
0:10 15:15
0:10 for Hit cone
12:13
12:59
13:10
0:30 13:47

0:10 for Hit cone
0:20 for Hit 2 cones

Cls
Pos

0 N o o b~

10
11
12
13

A W DN B

O/A
Pos

11
12

16

18
19
26
27

13
20



Car Cls
38 N
40 N
39 N
44 N
36 N

Class S
33 S
25 S
34 S
30 S
32 S
31 S
27 S
28 S

Crew

David Oconnor/ Stuart Davis
Sam Mitton/ Stephen Hardy
Jeremy Dale/ Katrina Dale
Peter Wilkinson/ Mairi Olivier
Stephen Price/ John Pinder
Daniel Jones/ Sion Rowlands
Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts

Ben Mitton / Matthew Furbush

Johns Gribbins / Colin Blunt
lan Eland/ George Eland

Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg

Pete Jagger/ Andy Stewart

Steve Flynn/ lan Farnworth

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1

0:41

0:38

0:38

0:36

0:36

0:32

0:35

0:34

0:36
0:39

0:36

0:35

0:35

2

4:59

4:24

4:54

5:24

5:29

3:34

3:56

3:49

3:45
4:19

10:00

4:05

4:15

3 4 5 6 7
2:42 2:32 1:17 0:38 1:43
2:56 2:10 3:00 0:41 1:54
2:38 3:26 3:00 0:42 1:52
3:03 2:31 3:00 0:51 2:17

Car 44 Penalty details:-
3:18 2:22 1:27 3:00 3:00

2:20 1:43 1:03 0:36 1:33
Car 33 Penalty detalils:-
2:54 2:04 1:08 0:38 1:36
Car 25 Penalty details:-
2:11 2:03 3:00 0:37 1:36
Car 34 Penalty details:-
3:25 2:00 3:00 0:35 1:38
2:50 2:19 3:00 0:46 1:48
Car 32 Penalty details:-
2:12 2:31 1:.06 0:42 3:00
Car 31 Penalty details:-
10:00 1:59 3:00 0:41 3:00
Car 27 Penalty detalils:-

2:55 2:13 3:00 0:41 3:00
Car 28 Penalty details:-

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
14:32 5
15:43 6
17:10 7
0:10 17:52 8
0:10 for Failed to stop astride
19:12 9
0:10 11:31 1
0:10 for Hit cone
0:10 13:01 2
0:10 for Hit cone
0:10 14:00 3
0:10 for Hit cone
14:59
0:10 15:51 5
0:10 for Failed to stop astride
0:10 20:17 6
0:10 for Did not stop astride
0:20 23:40 7
0:10 for Hit cone
0:10 for Hit cone
1F 1F 16:39 8

1F for Missed Test 7F

O/A
Pos

24
28
31
32

33

10

21

25
29

34

35

36



Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7
Gisburn 1 Moss Farm 1 Giggleswick 1 Browsber Lishmans 1 Tony's Place 1 Bricking It 1

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021
iIn Class Order for Afternoon to MTC 4

Final Individual Times

Total

Car ClIs Crew Morning
Class H1

1 H1 Malcolm Davey/ Neil Andrews 16:16
Class H2

3 H2 Stephen Byrne/ David Byrne 13:15
Class H3

4 H3 Malcolm Mackay/ Marc Crack 14:25

24 H3 Tom Craddock / Rita Newit 14:30
Class H4

8 H4 Alan Hawdon/ Lynn Hawdon 13:31

6 H4 David Alexander/ Callum Alexander 1F 20:17
Class M
10 M Matt Flynn / Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones 12:10

13 M Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage 11:50

1:39

1:39

1:38
1:35

1:40
1:50

1:31

1:36

3:37

4:15

3:45
3:48

3:42
4:31

3:12

3:33

10

2:19

2:22

2:19
2:08

2:17
2:35

2:07

2:05

Cls OIA

11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:23 0:37 1:44 2:22 0:36 30:33 1 21
1:13 0:37 1:36 2:19 0:38 27:54 1 12
1:14 0:39 1:28 2:17 0:36 28:21 1 13
1:16 0:39 1:37 2:12 0:38 0:30 28:53 2 14

Car 24 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Did not stop astride
0:10 for Hit cone

3:00 0:37 1:38 2:31 0:36 29:32 1 17
1:10 0:40 1:58 2:32 0:39 1F 36:12 2 34
1:03 0:34 1:26 2:05 0:34 0:10 24:52 1 1

Car 10 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Did not stop astride
1:02 0:37 1:26 2:11 0:34 0:10 25:04 2 2
Car 13 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Did not stop astride
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Car Cls

12

M

15 M
17 M
16 M
14 M
19 M
9 M
21 M
18 M
22 M
Class N
41 N
43 N
42 N
35 N
40 N
38 N
44 N

Crew

Stephen Short/ James Greenhough

David Pedley/ Grace Pedley

John Gornall/ Martin Gornall

Steve Cotton/ Rod Carter
Quentin James/ Thomas Howe

Barry Young/ Simon Mills

Paul Bowness / Esther Bowness
Tony Harrison/ Nick Townley
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler

Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler

Matthew Hewlett/ Callum Briggs
Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison
Marc Mathison / Oliver Mathison
Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones
Sam Mitton/ Stephen Hardy
David Oconnor/ Stuart Davis

Peter Wilkinson/ Mairi Olivier

Total

Morning

12:03

12:24
13:16

13:06
13:05
12:53

13:41
15:15
15:04
12:24

12:13
13:10
12:59
13:47
15:43
14:32
17:52

1:35

1:32
1:32

1:26
1:41
1:33

1:36
1:37
1:44
10:00

1:32
1:41
1:43
1:41
1:57
1:51
1:54

3:38

3:37
3:38

3:20
4:03
3:52

4:16
3:54
4:29
3:43

3:39
3:40
4:03
3:43
3:56
4:16
4:51

10
2:05

2:06
2:07

2:09
2:22
2:24

2:17
2:17
2:37
2:17

3:04
2:10
2:37
2:16
2:26
2:25
2:50

11 12 13 14 15
1:03 0:38 1:28 2:07 0:35
Car 12 Penalty details:-

1:04 0:36 1:35 2:04 0:35
1:10 0:38 1:26 2:12 0:36

Car 17 Penalty details:-
3:00 0:34 1:29 1:55 0:31
1:08 0:40 1:41 2:24 0:38
3:00 0:40 1:33 2:09 0:35

Car 19 Penalty detalils:-

3:00 0:36 1:41 2:13 0:37
3:00 0:37 1:34 2:13 0:35
1:24 0:44 1:52 2:32 0:38
1:06 0:36 1:28 2:09 0:34

Car 22 Penalty details:-

1:11
1.07
1:22
3:00
1:29
1:14
1:18

0:36
0:37
0:38
0:49
0:38
0:40
0:40

1:25
1:38
1:35
2:00
1:37
3:00
1:44

2:04
2:15
2:14
2:23
2:19
2:27
2:30

0:34
0:38
0:36
0:38
0:43
0:41
0:39

Penalty
0:20 25:32
0:10 for Hit cone

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

0:10 for Did not stop astride

25:33

0:20 26:55

0:20 for Did not stop astride

27:30

27:42

0:30 29:09
0:20 for Hit cones

0:10 for Did not stop astride

29:57
31:02
31:04
1F 1F 34:17

1F for Missed Test 8F

26:18
26:56
27:47
30:17
30:48
31:06
34:18

3 3
4 4
5 7
6 9
7 10
8 15
9 18
10 23
11 24
12 33
1
2
3 11
4 20
5 22
6 26
7 27



Total
Car Cls Crew Morning 8 9
39 N Jeremy Dale/ Katrina Dale 17:10 1:45 4:26
36 N Stephen Price/ John Pinder 19:12 1:55 4:46
Class S
33 S Daniel Jones/ Sion Rowlands 11:31 1:35 3:50
34 S Ben Mitton / Matthew Furbush 14:.00 1:35 3:31
30 S Johns Gribbins / Colin Blunt 14:59 1:43 3:33
32 S lan Eland/ George Eland 15:51 1:52 3:52
25 S Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts 13:01 1:36 3:41
31 S Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg 20:17 1:37 3:47
27 S Pete Jagger/ Andy Stewart 23:40 1:46 4.02
28 S Steve Flynn/ lan Farnworth 1F 16:39 1:42 3:50
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11
Dunnow 1 Moss Farm 2 Giggleswick 2 Lishmans 2

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST

10
2:27

2:43

2:05
2:11
2:14
2:35

10:00
2:11
2:30

10:00

Test 12
Tony's Place 2

11 12 13 14 15
3:00 0:40 1:35 2:25 0:43
Car 39 Penalty detalils:-

1:45 0:40 1:42 2:35 0:39

1:02 0:35 3:00 2:07 0:39
3:00 0:37 1:31 2:11 0:36
3:00 0:35 1:27 2:08 0:36
1:13 0:42 1:45 2:28 0:38

Car 32 Penalty detalils:-
1:44 0:36 1:33 2:12 0:36
1:05 0:38 3:00 2:11 0:37
1:06 0:45 1:45 2:23 0:39
3:00 0:39 1:39 2:15 0:42

Test 13
Bricking It 2

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
0:20 34:31 8 28
0:10 for Hit cone
0:10 for Hit cone
35:57 9 31
26:24 1 6
29:12 2 16
30:15 3 19
0:10 31:06 4 25
0:10 for Did not stop astride
34:59 5 29
35:23 6 30
38:36 7 32
1F 40:26 8 35
Test 14 Test 15
Dunnow 2 Gisburn 2
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Car Cls Crew

10
13
12
15
41
33
17
43
16
14
42

3

24
19
34

30
35

M

z .z nz< £ L

Matt Flynn / Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones

Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage

Stephen Short/ James Greenhough

David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Matthew Hewlett/ Callum Briggs
Daniel Jones/ Sion Rowlands
John Gornall/ Martin Gornall
Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison
Steve Cotton/ Rod Carter
Quentin James/ Thomas Howe
Marc Mathison / Oliver Mathison
Stephen Byrne/ David Byrne
Malcolm Mackay/ Marc Crack
Tom Craddock / Rita Newit
Barry Young/ Simon Mills

Ben Mitton / Matthew Furbush
Alan Hawdon/ Lynn Hawdon
Paul Bowness / Esther Bowness
Johns Gribbins / Colin Blunt
Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones

Final

Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Overall Results

Car

Subaru Impreza sti ra
Suzuki Ignis Sport
Proton Coupe Evo
Mazda MX5

peugeot 106 GTI
Mazda Mx5

Peugeot 206 GTI
mazda mx5

Subaru Impreza
Citroen C2 GT
Proton Satria

Austin Healey Sprite
MINI CLUBMAN 1275GT
Ford Escort

Renault Clio

Rover metro Rover 100
Peugeot 205 Gti
Mazda Mx5

peugeot 205

puegeot 205

Total

In Position Order

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

24:52
25:04
25:32
25:33
26:18
26:24
26:55
26:56
27:30
27:42
27:47
27:54
28:21
28:53
29:09
29:12
29:32
29:57
30:15
30:17

1
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+0:12
+0:40
+0:41
+1:26
+1:32
+2:03
+2:04
+2:38
+2:50
+2:55
+3:02
+3:29
+4.01
+4:17
+4:20
+4:40
+5:05
+5:23
+5:25

+0:12
+0:28
+0:01
+0:45
+0:06
+0:31
+0:01
+0:34
+0:12
+0:05
+0:07
+0:27
+0:32
+0:16
+0:03
+0:20
+0:25
+0:18
+0:02

to MTC 4
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Car Cls Crew

1 H1 Malcolm Davey/ Neil Andrews

40
21
18
32
38
44
39
25
31
36
27
22

6
28

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST

N
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Sam Mitton/ Stephen Hardy
Tony Harrison/ Nick Townley
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler
lan Eland/ George Eland
David Oconnor/ Stuart Davis
Peter Wilkinson/ Mairi Olivier
Jeremy Dale/ Katrina Dale
Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts
Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg
Stephen Price/ John Pinder
Pete Jagger/ Andy Stewart
Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler

David Alexander/ Callum Alexander

Steve Flynn/ lan Farnworth

Car

MG MGB

Austin Morris Mini
proton compact
Renault Clio
Proton Satria
MAZDA MX5
suzuki swift sport
Alfa Romeo 145
Mini Cooper
Vauxhall Corsa

Nissan Micra

Peugeot 205 Rallye
Peugeot 106 rallye

Fiat Uno
MG ZR

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

30:33
30:48
31:02
31:.04
31:06
31:06
34:18
34:31
34:59
35:23
35:57
38:36

1F 34:17
1F 36:12
1F 40:26

1
5
10

o
N © o 0o o N O B~k

=
N

21 +5:41
22 +5:56
23 +6:10
24 +6:12
25 +6:14
26 +6:14
27 +9:26
28 +9:39
29 +10:07
30 +10:31
31 +11:05
32 +13:44
33 +1F 9:25
34 +1F 11:20
35 +1F 15:34

+0:16
+0:15
+0:14
+0:02
+0:02

+3:12
+0:13
+0:28
+0:24
+0:34
+2:39
+27:42:21
+1:55
+4:14
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Crew

Malcolm Davey/ Neil Andrews

Final

John Haygarth/ Robert Hargreaves

Stephen Byrne/ David Byrne
Malcolm Mackay/ Marc Crack

David Garstang/ Michael Garstang

David Alexander/ Callum Alexander

Brian Bradley/ Michael Marsland

Alan Hawdon/ Lynn Hawdon

Paul Bowness / Esther Bowness

Matt Flynn / Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones

Louis Baines/ Barry Allman

Stephen Short/ James Greenhough

Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage

Quentin James/ Thomas Howe

David Pedley/ Grace Pedley

Steve Cotton/ Rod Carter

John Gornall/ Martin Gornall
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler

Barry Young/ Simon Mills
Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Overall Results

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
MG MGB 30:33 1 21
Opel Kadett Rallye 1F 16:15
Austin Healey Sprite 27:54 1 12
MINI CLUBMAN 1275GT 28:21 1 13
Ford Fiesta 24:32
Fiat Uno 1F 36:12 2 34
VW Golf 13:08
Peugeot 205 Gti 29:32 17
Mazda Mx5 29:57 18
Subaru Impreza sti ra 24:52 1
Peugeot 106 Rallye maximum wheel spin 0:34
Proton Coupe Evo 25:32 3
Suzuki Ignis Sport 25:04 2
Citroen C2 GT 27:42 7 10
Mazda MX5 25:33 4
Subaru Impreza 27:30 6
Peugeot 206 GTI 26:55 5 7
Renault Clio 31:.04 11 24
Renault Clio 29:09 8 15
Citreon Saxo vtr 21:25

to MTC 4
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Car Cls Crew

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

M
M

T
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H1

Tony Harrison/ Nick Townley
Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright

Tom Craddock / Rita Newit

Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts
Andrew Dodd/ Mark Freeman
Pete Jagger/ Andy Stewart
Steve Flynn/ lan Farnworth
Johns Gribbins / Colin Blunt
Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg

lan Eland/ George Eland

Daniel Jones/ Sion Rowlands
Ben Mitton / Matthew Furbush
Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones
Stephen Price/ John Pinder
Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate
David Oconnor/ Stuart Davis
Jeremy Dale/ Katrina Dale

Sam Mitton/ Stephen Hardy
Matthew Hewlett/ Callum Briggs
Marc Mathison / Oliver Mathison
Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison
Peter Wilkinson/ Mairi Olivier
Michael Hill/ John Hill

Car

proton compact
Peugeot 106 rallye
Proton Satria

Ford Escort

Mini Cooper
Toyota MR2
Peugeot 205 Rallye
MG ZR

peugeot 205
Vauxhall Corsa
Proton Satria
Mazda Mx5

Rover metro Rover 100
puegeot 205
Nissan Micra
FORD FIESTA ST 150
MAZDA MX5

Alfa Romeo 145
Austin Morris Mini
peugeot 106 GTI
Proton Satria
mazda mx5

suzuki swift sport

Ford Escort

Total

31:02
1F 34:17
9:22
28:53
34:59
7:07
38:36
1F 40:26
30:15
35:23
31:06
26:24
29:12
30:17
35:57
15:09
31:06
34:31
30:48
26:18
27:47
26:56
34:18
19:12

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

10
12

© A N P A O W 00 N

~N N W 010 O

23
33

14
29

32
35
19
30
25

6
16
20
31

26
28
22

5
11

8
27



These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST
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Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Final Overall Results
Total
Car ClIs Crew Car
Class H1
1 H1 Malcolm Davey/ Neil Andrews MG MGB 30:33
Class H2
3 H2 Stephen Byrne/ David Byrne Austin Healey Sprite 27:54
Class H3
4 H3 Malcolm Mackay/ Marc Crack MINI CLUBMAN 1275GT 28:21
24 H3 Tom Craddock / Rita Newit Ford Escort 28:53
Class H4
8 H4 Alan Hawdon/ Lynn Hawdon Peugeot 205 Gti 29:32
6 H4 David Alexander/ Callum Alexander Fiat Uno 1F 36:12
Class M
10 M Matt Flynn / Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones Subaru Impreza sti ra 24:52
13 M Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage Suzuki Ignis Sport 25:04
12 M Stephen Short/ James Greenhough Proton Coupe Evo 25:32
15 M David Pedley/ Grace Pedley Mazda MX5 25:33
17 M John Gornall/ Martin Gornall Peugeot 206 GTI 26:55
16 M Steve Cotton/ Rod Carter Subaru Impreza 27:30
14 M Quentin James/ Thomas Howe Citroen C2 GT 27:42
19 M Barry Young/ Simon Mills Renault Clio 29:09
9 M Paul Bowness / Esther Bowness Mazda Mx5 29:57

In Class Order

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

© 00 N o o B~ N P

21

12

13
14

17
34

O© N B~ WODN B

10
15
18

to MTC 4
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Car Cls Crew
21 M
18 M
22 M

Class N

41
43
42
35
40
38
44
39
36

Class

33
34
30
32
25
31
27
28

N

w nun nuo no no nuonun 22222 2 2 2

Tony Harrison/ Nick Townley
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler

Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler

Matthew Hewlett/ Callum Briggs
Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison
Marc Mathison / Oliver Mathison
Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones
Sam Mitton/ Stephen Hardy
David Oconnor/ Stuart Davis
Peter Wilkinson/ Mairi Olivier
Jeremy Dale/ Katrina Dale

Stephen Price/ John Pinder

Daniel Jones/ Sion Rowlands
Ben Mitton / Matthew Furbush
Johns Gribbins / Colin Blunt
lan Eland/ George Eland

Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts
Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg
Pete Jagger/ Andy Stewart
Steve Flynn/ lan Farnworth

Car
proton compact
Renault Clio

Peugeot 106 rallye

peugeot 106 GTI
mazda mx5
Proton Satria
puegeot 205
Austin Morris Mini
MAZDA MX5
suzuki swift sport
Alfa Romeo 145

Nissan Micra

Mazda Mx5

Rover metro Rover 100
peugeot 205

Proton Satria

Mini Cooper

Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 205 Rallye
MG ZR

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST

Total

31:02
31:04
1F 34:17

26:18
26:56
27:47
30:17
30:48
31:06
34:18
34:31
35:57

26:24
29:12
30:15
31:06
34:59
35:23
38:36
1F 40:26

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

10
11
12

© 0 N O O B~ W N B

0 N O o B~ W N

23
24
33

11
20
22
26
27
28
31

16
19
25
29
30
32
35
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Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Final Position on each Test for Morning to MTC 2

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7
Gisburn1 Moss Farm 1 Giggleswick 1 Browsber Lishmans 1 Tony's Place 1 Bricking It 1

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 2 0:32 16 3:28 10 2:04 33 1:43 12  1:03 20 0:35 13 1:27

2 20 032 33 3:34 16 205 10 153 13 1:.03 30 0:35 4  1:30
3 26 032 30 3:45 12 207 5 155 33 1.03 3 0:36 12 1:30
4 33 0:32 10 3:46 24 207 15 155 22 1:.06 9 0:36 16 1:30
5 5 033 2 3:47 13 2211 2 156 31 1:.06 16 0:36 17 1:32
6 12 033 22 3:48 15 2211 20 156 25 1:08 21 0:36 22 1:32
7 13 0:33 41 3:48 34 2111 13 1:58 41 1.08 22 0:36 8 1:33
8 15 0:33 34 3:49 22 2:12 27 1:59 8 1:10 33 0:36 33 1:33
9 16 033 25 3:56 31 2:12 16 2:00 9 1:10 13 0:37 3 1:36
10 19 033 15 3:57 43 2216 30 2:00 10 1:10 15 0:37 25 1:36
11 37 033 24 3:57 26 2:19 41 2:00 20 1:10 34 0:37 34 1:36
12 41 0:33 45 3:57 3 2220 4 201 6 112 41 0:37 30 1:38
13 0:34 13 4:01 33 2220 12 2:01 43 1:12 24 0:38 42 1:39
14 3 034 27 4:05 20 2:22 1 202 35 114 25 0:38 14 1:42
15 11 034 23 4:06 41 2:22 34 2:03 42 1:14 38 0:38 19 142
16 34 034 19 4:07 4 2223 25 2:04 19 115 5 0:39 10 1:43
17 0:35 20 4:07 17 223 3 205 17 116 10 0:39 38 1:43
18 0:35 4 4:08 19 2:24 43 2:05 38 1:17 12 0:39 35 144

=
(o]

0:35 1 4:09 23 2:24 42 2:06 15 1:18 43 0:39 41 1:45
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Test 1

Posn Car Time

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

10
14
17
21
22
23
25
27
28
42

18
24
30
31
36
43
44
45
35
39

0:35
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:38
0:38

Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7
Gisburn1 Moss Farm 1 Giggleswick 1 Browsber Lishmans 1l Tony's Place 1 Bricking It 1
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
35 4:09 14 2:26 35 2:07 5 1:19 6 0:40 21 1:46
8 4:10 42 229 19 209 14 1:20 14 0:40 5 147
12 4:10 2:30 24 2:09 3 123 17 0:41 43 147
17 4:10 2:33 14 2:10 36 1:27 27 0:41 32 1:48
14 4:12 235 40 2:10 18 1:30 28 0:41 39 152
21 4:12 237 9 213 16 244 40 0:41 15 1:53
42 4:14 39 2:38 18 2:13 3:00 31 0:42 24 153
28 4:15 35 2:39 28 2:13 4 3:.00 39 0:42 40 154
26 4:16 21 2:41 2:15 21 3:00 42 0:42 9 201
18 4:17 38 2:42 2:15 24 3:.00 19 0:43 44  2:17
32 4:19 18 244 21 2:15 27 3:.00 1 0:44 3:00
40 4:24 32 250 23 2:17 28 3:.00 18 0:44 6 3:.00
5 4:25 6 253 32 2:119 30 3:00 32 0:46 18 3:00
43 4:35 25 254 36 222 32 3:.00 35 0:46 20 3:00
9 4:36 28 255 17 229 34 3:.00 4 0:48 27 3:.00
37 4:36 40 256 31 231 39 3:00 44 0:51 28 3:00
3 4:41 44 3:.03 44 2:31 40 3:.00 8 0:53 31 300
39 4:54 36 3:18 38 2:32 44 3:00 36 3:00 36 3:00
38 4:59 30 3:25 22 2:35
44 5:24 7 3:32 39 3:26
36 5:29 45 4:39
9:00 27  10:00
9:41 37 10:00

40

0:38



Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7
Gisburn1 Moss Farm 1 Giggleswick 1 Browsber Lishmans 1l Tony's Place 1 Bricking It 1

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 32 0:39 31 10:00
44 38 041

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST
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Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

for Afternoon

Test 14

Car
16
15
41
10
12
33
30
19
22
13
31
34
17
24
25

9
21
42

Test 15

Time Car Time

1:55
2:04
2:04
2:05
2:07
2:07
2:08
2:09
2:09
2:11
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:12
2:12
2:13
2:13
2:14

16
10
13
22
41
12
15
19
21

17
25
30
34
42

0:31
0:34
0:34
0:34
0:34
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:37

Final Position on each Test
Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13
Dunnow 1 Moss Farm 2 Giggleswick 2 Lishmans 2 Tony's Place 2 Bricking It 2 Dunnow 2 Gisburn 2

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 16 1:26 10 312 12 205 13 1.02 10 0:34 41 1:25
2 10 131 16  3:20 13 2:05 33 102 16 0:34 10 1:26
3 15 1:32 34 331 33 205 10 103 30 0:35 13 1:26
4 17 1:32 13 3:33 15 2:06 12 103 33 0:35 17 1:26
5 41 1:32 30 3:33 10 2:07 15 1:.04 9 0:36 30 127
6 19 1:33 1 3:37 17 2.07 31 1:.05 15 0:36 4 1:28
7 12 1:35 15  3:37 24 2:08 22 1.06 22 0:36 12 1:28
8 20 1:35 12 3:38 16 209 27 1.06 25 0:36 22 1:28
9 24 1:35 17  3:38 43 2:10 43 1.07 41 0:36 16 1:29
10 33 1:35 41  3:39 31 2:11 14 1.08 0:37 34 131
11 34 1:35 43 3:40 34 2:11 6 1:10 0:37 19 1:33
12 9 136 25 341 20 2:12 17 110 0:37 25 1:33
13 13 1:36 8 342 30 2:14 41 111 13 0:37 21 1:34
14 25 1:36 22 3:43 5 2:15 3 113 21 0:37 15 1:35
15 21 1:37 35 343 35 2:16 32 113 34 0:37 39 135
16 31 1.37 4 3:45 2:17 4 1:14 43 0:37 42 1:35
17 4 1:38 31  3:47 2:17 38 1:14 12 0:38 3 1:36
18 1:39 24  3:48 21 2:17 5 116 17 0:38 24 137
19 3 1:39 5 350 22 2:17 24 1:16 31 0:38 40 1:37

28

2:15

31

0:37

to MTC 4
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Test 8

Posn Car Time

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST

5

8
14
35
43
28
30
42
18
39
27

6
38
32
44
36
40
22

1:39
1:40
1:41
1:41
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:45
1:46
1:50
1:51
1:52
1:54
1:55
1:57
10:00

Test 13

Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car
28  3:50 1 2:19 44 1:18 40 0:38 8
33 350 4 2:19 42 122 42 0:38 43
19 352 2:22 1 123 4 0:39 28
32 352 14 2:22 18 124 24 0:39
21 354 19 2:24 40 1:29 28 0:39

20 3:56 38 225 25 144 0:40 14
40  3:56 40 226 36 145 0:40 36
27  4:.02 39 2:27 3:00 14 0:40 1
14  4:.03 27 2:30 3:00 19 0:40 44
42 403 6 2235 16 3:00 36 0:40 27
4:15 32 235 19 300 38 0:40 32
4:16 18 2:37 21 300 39 0:40 18
38 4:16 42 2:37 28 3:.00 44 0:40 6
39 4:26 36 2:43 30 3:.00 32 0:42 35
18  4:29 44 250 34 3:.00 18 0:44 31
6 431 41 3:04 35 300 27 0:45 33
36  4:46 2 10:.00 39 3:.00 35 0:49 38

44 4:51 25 10:00

28  10:00

45  10:00

Test 14
Dunnow 1 Moss Farm 2 Giggleswick 2 Lishmans 2 Tony's Place 2 Bricking It 2 Dunnow 2 Gisburn 2

Test 15

Time Car Time Car Time

1:38
1:38
1:39
1:41
1:41
1:41
1:42
1:44
1:44
1:45
1:45
1:52
1:58
2:00
3:00
3:00
3:00

43
4
3

40
1

27

35

14

39

38

32

44

18
36

2:15
2:17
2:19
2:19
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:25
2:27
2:28
2:30
2:31
2:32
2:32
2:35

3
14
18
24
32
35
43

6
27
33
36
44
38
28
39
40

0:38
0:38
0:38
0:38
0:38
0:38
0:38
0:39
0:39
0:39
0:39
0:39
0:41
0:42
0:43
0:43
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Test 1

Posn Car Time

1

© 0 N oo o M WD
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20
33

5
12
13
15
16
19
41

34

10
14
17

0:32
0:32
0:33
0:33
0:33
0:33
0:33
0:33
0:33
0:34
0:34
0:34
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:35

Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Final Position after each Test for Morning

Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7
Gisburn1 Moss Farm 1 Giggleswick 1 Browsber Lishmans 1l Tony's Place 1 BrickingIt1
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
33 4:06 16 6:16 33 809 33 9:22 33 9:58 33 11:31
16 4:11 10 6:25 16 8:16 13 9:46 13 10:23 13 11:50
10 4:21 33 6:26 10 8:28 10 9:48 10 10:27 12 12:03
30 4:21 34 6:34 15 8:36 41 951 41  10:28 10 12:10
41 4:21 22 6:35 13 8:43 12 954 15 10:31 41 12:13
22 4:23 24 6:40 41 843 15 954 12 10:33 15 12:24
34 4:23 15 6:41 34 847 20 10:07 20 1042 22 12:24
15 4:30 41 6:43 12 851 22 10:16 22 10:52 19 12:53
25 4:31 13 6:45 20 857 19 10:28 19 11:11 42 12:59
24 4:33 12 6:50 24 859 25 10:37 25 11:15 25 13:01
13 4:34 20 701 4 9:.07 42 10:38 42  11:20 14 13:05
20 4:39 19 7:04 22 9:10 14 10:43 14  11:23 16 13:06
19 4:40 4 7:06 19 9:13 43 10:44 43  11:23 43 13:10
27 4:40 17 7:08 1 922 5 10:45 5 11:24 13:11
1 4:43 14 7:13 14 923 16 11:00 16  11:36 13:15
4 4:43 42 7:18 42 9:24 3 11.03 11:39 17 13:16
12 4:43 7:20 5 926 17 11:03 11:40 13:31
8 4:45 8 7:20 25 9:29 11:04 17  11:44 13:41
17 4:45 25 725 43 9:32 11:05 8 11:58 20 13:42

21

0:35

to MTC 2
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Test 1

Posn Car Time

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

22
25
27
28
42

6
18
24
30
31
36
43
44
39
40
32
38

0:35
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:35
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:36
0:38
0:38
0:39
0:41

Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7
Gisburn1 Moss Farm 1 Giggleswick 1 Browsber Lishmans 1l Tony's Place 1 BrickingIt1
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
14 4:47 43 727 3 940 35 11:17 35 12:.03 35 13:47
21 4:47 21 728 21 943 18 11:20 18 12:04 34 14:00
42 4:49 7:31 30 9:46 34 11:47 34 1224 4 14:25
28 4:50 7:35 17 9:47 24 11:59 24  12:37 24 14:30
18 4:53 35 7:36 18 9:50 4 12:07 38 12:49 38 14:32
35 4:57 18 7:37 9:54 38 12:11 4 1255 30 14:59
5 4:58 9 7:41 9:55 1 12:22 13:06 18 15:04
32 4:58 28 745 28 958 21 12:43 21 13:19 21 15:15
40 5:02 30 7:46 35 10:03 30 12:46 30 13:21 40 15:43
9 5:11 32 7:48 40 10:08 28 12:58 28 13:39 32 15:51
43 5:11 40 7:58 32 10:17 40 13:08 40 1349 1 16:16
3 5:15 39 8:10 38 10:54 36 13:12 32 14:.03 39 17:10
39 5:32 38 8:22 44 11:34 32 13:17 39 15:18 44 17:52
38 5:40 44 9:03 39 11:36 44 14:34 44 1525 36 19:12
44 6:00 36 9:23 36 11:45 39 14:36 36 16:12 31 20:17
36 6:05 31 12:58 6 1525 31 16:35 6 17:17 27 23:40
6 10:17 6 13:10 31 15:29 6 16:37 31  17:27 28 1F 16:39
31 10:46 27 1440 27 16:49 27 19:49 27 20:30 6 1F 20:17

35

0:48

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST
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Test 8
Dunnow 1

Posn Car Time
1 33 13:06
2 13 13:26
3 10 13:41
4 41 13:45
5 12 13:48
6 15 13:56
7 16 14:32
8 25 14:37
9 42 14:42
10 14 14:46
11 19 14:46
12 17 14:48
13 43 14:51
14 14:54
15 15:11
16 15:17
17 35 15:28
18 34 15:35
19 4 16:03

Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Final Position after each Test for Afternoon to MTC 4
Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15
Moss Farm 2 Giggleswick 2 Lishmans 2 Tony's Place2 Brickinglit2 Dunnow 2 Gisburn 2
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
33 16:56 33 19:01 33 20:03 33 20:38 10 22:13 10 24:18 10 24:52
10 17:03 10 19:10 10 20:13 10 20:47 13 22:19 13 24:30 13 25:04
13 17:09 13 19:14 13 20:16 13 20:53 12 22:50 12 24:57 12 25:32
41 17:24 15 19:39 15 20:43 15 21:19 15 22:54 15 24:58 15 25:33
15 17:33 12 19:41 12 20:44 12 21:22 33 23:38 41 25:44 41 26:18
12 17:36 16 20:01 41 21:39 41 22:15 41 23:40 33 25:45 33 26:24
16 17:52 41 20:28 43 21:48 43 22:25 43 24:03 43 26:18 17 26:55
25 18:18 43 20:41 17 22:03 17 22:41 17 24:07 17 26:19 43 26:56
43 18:31 17 20:53 14 22:19 14 22:59 14 24:40 16 26:59 16 27:30
42 18:45 8 21:10 3 22:44 3 23:21 3 24:57 14 27:04 14 27:42
17 18:46 14 21:11 42 22:44 42 23:22 42 24:57 42 27:11 42 27:47
19 18:48 19 21:12 16 23:01 16 23:35 16 25:04 3 27:16 3 27:54
14 18:49 34 21:117 4 23:21 4 24:00 4 25:28 27:45 28:21
8 18:53 42 21:22 24 23:37 24 24:26 24 26:03 24 28:15 24 28:53
34 19:06 35 21:27 8 24:10 8 24:47 8 26:25 19 28:34 19 29:09
3 19:09 21:31 19 24:12 19 24:52 19 26:25 34 28:36 34 29:12
35 19:11 21:50 34 24:17 34 24:54 34 26:25 28:56 29:32
19:33 22:07 38 24:18 38 24:58 9 27:07 29:20 29:57
19:48 24 22:21 35 24:27 35 25:16 35 27:16 30 29:39 30 30:15
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Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15
Dunnow1l Moss Farm 2 Giggleswick 2 Lishmans2 Tony's Place2 Brickinglt2 Dunnow 2 Gisburn 2
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
20 24 16:05 24 20:13 30 22:29 9 24:50 9 25:26 30 27:31 35 29:39 35 30:17
21 38 16:23 30 20:15 21 23:03 1 25:14 1 2551 1 27:35 1 29:57 1 30:33
22 30 16:42 38 20:39 38 23:04 18 25:18 18 26:02 40 27:46 40 30:05 40 30:48
23 18 16:48 21 20:46 1 23:51 30 25:29 30 26:04 18 27:54 38 30:25 21 31:02
24 21 16:52 18 21:17 18 23:54 40 25:31 40 26:09 38 27:58 18 30:26 18 31:04
25 40 17:40 1 21:32 40 24:02 32 25:33 32 26:15 32 28:00 21 30:27 32 31:06
26 32 17:43 40 21:36 32 24:20 21 26:03 21 26:40 21 28:14 32 30:28 38 31:06
27 1 1755 32 21:45 39 25:58 44 28:45 44 29:25 44 31:09 44 33:39 44 34:18
28 39 19:05 39 23:31 44 27:27 31 28:57 31 29:35 39 31:23 39 33:48 39 34:31
29 44 19:46 44 24:37 31 27:52 39 29:08 39 29:48 25 3211 25 34:23 25 34:59
30 36 21:07 31 25:41 25 28:18 25 30:02 25 30:38 31 32:35 31 34:46 31 35:23
31 31 21:54 36 25:53 36 28:36 36 30:21 36 31:01 36 32:43 36 35:18 36 35:57
32 27 25:26 27 29:28 27 31:58 27 33:04 27 33:49 27 35:34 27 37:57 27 38:36
33 28 1F18:21 28 1F22:11 22 1F28:24 22 1F29:30 22 1F30:06 22 1F 31:34 22 1F 33:43 22 1F 34:17
34 6 1F22:07 22 1F 26:07 6 1F29:13 6 1F 30:23 6 1F31:.03 6 1F33:.01 6 1F3533 6 1F36:12
35 22 1F22:24 6 1F26:38 28 1F32:11 28 1F35:11 28 1F 3550 28 1F37:29 28 1F 39:44 28 1F 40:26

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST
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Award
Winning Crew
Runner Up

Top CDMC Crew
First Novice

First Semi-Expert
First Expert

First Master

First H1

First H2

First H3

First H4

Final Awards

No Crew Car

10 Matt Flynn / Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones Subaru Impreza sti ra

13 Kevin Savage / Phillip Savage Suzuki Ignis Sport
Top A&PMCC Crew No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers
41 Matthew Hewlett / Callum Briggs peugeot 106 GTI

33 Daniel Jones / Sion Rowlands Mazda Mx5

No eligible finishers

12 Stephen Short / James Greenhough Proton Coupe Evo

1

3
4
8

Malcolm Davey / Neil Andrews MG MGB

Stephen Byrne / David Byrne Austin Healey Sprite
Malcolm Mackay / Marc Crack MINI CLUBMAN 1275GT
Alan Hawdon / Lynn Hawdon Peugeot 205 Gti

These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST
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Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Final Retirements

Car ClIs Crew 1 2
2 H2 John Haygarth/ Robert Hargreaves 0:32 3:47
5 H3 David Garstang/ Michael Garstang 0:33 4:25
7 H4 Brian Bradley/ Michael Marsland 0:36 9:00
11 M Louis Baines/ Barry Allman 0:34
20 M Neil Raven/ Claire Raven 0:32 4:07
23 S David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright 0:35 4:06
26 S Andrew Dodd/ Mark Freeman 0:32 4:16
29 S James Durkin / Pete Phena
37 N Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate 0:33 4:36
45 H1 Michael Hill/ John Hill 0:36 3:57
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3
Gisburn 1 Moss Farm 1 Giggleswick 1

In Starting Order

for Morning

Cls OIA

5 6 7 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1F 3 punctures in 4 tests

Car 2 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 3F
1:55 1:19 0:39 1:47

1:56 1:10 0:35 3:00

3 4
1:56
2:33
3:32
2:22
2:24 2:17
2:19
10:00
4:39
Test 4
Browsber

Test 5
Lishmans 1

13:11 1 14
Retired
Contact with rock
13:42 11 19
Retired
Punctures
Non Starter
Test 3 pop drive shaft
Retired

Test 6
Tony's Place 1

to MTC 2

Test 7
Bricking It 1
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These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST
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Pennine Trophy Targa & Classic Rally 2021

Final Retirements in Starting Order  for Afternoon to MTC 4

Total Cls OIA
Car ClIs Crew Morning 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 H2 John Haygarth/ Robert Hargreaves 1F 6:15 10:00 3 punctures in 4 tests
5 H3 David Garstang/ Michael Garstang 13:11 1:39 3:50 2:15 1:16 0:40 1:41 Retired
7 H4 Brian Bradley/ Michael Marsland 13:08 Retired
11 M Louis Baines/ Barry Allman 0:34 Contact with rock
20 M Neil Raven/ Claire Raven 13:42 1:35 3:56 2:12 Retired
23 S David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright 9:22 Retired
26 S Andrew Dodd/ Mark Freeman 7:07 Punctures
29 S James Durkin / Pete Phena Non Starter
37 N Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate 15:09 Test 3 pop drive shaft
45 H1 Michael Hill/ John Hill 9:12 10:00 Retired
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15

Dunnow 1 Moss Farm 2 Giggleswick 2 Lishmans 2 Tony's Place 2 Bricking It 2 Dunnow 2 Gisburn 2
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These results became Final on Sunday 1st August 2021 at 17:00 BST
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